		FFT US DE	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/ 01)	102450185	IEET U.S. DEI U.S.	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	681062		
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof
		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Louis V. Aronson, II (04/29/2003) and Adam Grabicki (04/29/2003)		Name: Ronson Corporation	
		Internal Address:	
		Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)  attached?  Yes  X  No		3 Ronson Road	15-03
3. Nature of Conveyance:		,	
x Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Woodbridge	
Other		State: NJ	Zip: 07095
Execution Date: see I	Box 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) &	Yes x No
		address(es) attached:	
Application number(s) o	•		
l		ecution date of the new application is:   B. Patent No.(s):	- Strate
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/356,420		B. Fatoric No.(6).	Company Company Company
,			CF?
	Additional numbers attach	ed? Tyes x No	
			and 2 - 5
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications patents involved:	and $2 - \sqrt{2}$
Name: Stephen B. Goldma			
MENTLIK, LLP	ITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
		Enclosed	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		x Authorized to be char	ged to deposit accoun
		Authorized to be char	ged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)	
Other.	State: 7in:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Westfield	State: Zip: NJ 07090	12-109 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
	DO NOT USE		
Statement and signature.			
·	ge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy
is a true copy of the original	I document.		
Stephen B. Go	oldman		May 13, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 3	
The ANADARCA RETAINS TANK	I I Im V		

05/16/2003 5000PER 00000028 12:095 1035642 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

430547\_1.DOC

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	RONSON 3.0-008			
Whereas, I, Louis V. Aronson, II				
53 Vliettown Road; Oldwick, New Jersey 08858				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa FUEL TRANSFER ADAPTOR	ain new and useful improvements in			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 10/356,420	ent was filed on January 31, 2003			
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	t was executed by me on ,			
Whereas, Ronson Corporation				
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" who	ose mailing address is			
3 Ronson Road; Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and puthe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, consignee or its representatives all facts known to the uncrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the ssigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the			
4/29/03	Lower V. Cromen I			
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of New Jersey ) SS: County of Essex )				
On this 29th day of April , 2003 before Aronson, !!, to me personally known as the individual who exeme that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free w	e me personally came the above-named <u>Louis V.</u> ecuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to rill for the purposes therein set forth.			
(Notary Public) WINN	IFRED PEREYRA			
in the second se	RY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY			
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted. Comr	nission Exp. 5/9/2006			

[x]LD-528\

	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	RONSON 3.0-008		
	of		
Whereas, I, Adam Grabicki			
142 Lakeside Boulevard; Hopatcong, New Jersey 07843			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in		
FUEL TRANSFER ADAPTOR			
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed onJanuary 31, 2003		
Application Number 10/356,420	A vers averaged by the con-		
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	t was executed by me on ,		
and			
Whereas, Ronson Corporation			
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" who	ose mailing address is		
3 Ronson Road; Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ime.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, leading to the sum of <u>one</u> one.	dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> ), the receipt whereof		
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat			
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue		
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p	United States of America and all other countries, for		
the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a	and including the right to claim such priority or benefit		
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby	authorized and requested to issue all patents on said		
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein	, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the		
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, co	ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters		
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to	said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said		
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un-			
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or	aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid		
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater	nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the		
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa	aid assignee.		
APR. 29, 2003	W. Vilala		
(Date)	(Signature)		
	(o.g.u.i.o)		
State of New Jersey ) SS: County of Essex )			
Essex /			
	re me personally came the above-named Adam		
<u>Grabicki</u> , to me personally known as the individual who execut that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for			
that the same was executed by himmer of hismer own free will to	in the purposes therein set forth.		
Winnipped Vnema			
	FRED PEREYRA		
	Y PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY		
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	ission Exp. 5/9/2006		

427444\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 05/15/2003** 

PATENT **REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0650**